Pos Time TeamName

00:30:54
00:31:57
00:32:17
00:32:39
00:32:42
00:33:30
00:33:40
00:33:54
00:34:35
00:35:21
00:35:38
00:36:13
00:36:16
00:36:29
00:36:37
00:36:49
00:36:51
00:37:07
00:37:17
00:37:31
00:37:52
00:37:54
00:38:06
00:38:15
00:38:31
00:38:36
00:38:51
00:38:59
00:39:07
00:39:26
00:39:26
00:39:39
00:40:03
00:40:47
00:40:51
00:41:13
00:41:25
00:41:30
00:41:36
00:42:17
00:42:52
00:43:12
00:43:17
00:43:21
00:43:57
00:44:39
00:44:44
00:45:05
00:45:10
00:45:12
00:45:23
00:45:34
00:45:49
00:46:13
00:46:23
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Sunderland Harr 'C'
Sunderland Str 'A’
Blackhill 'B*

Elvet 'L’

Darlington 'D'
Sunderland Harr 'D’
North Shields Poly
Elvet 'M'

Low Fell A’

Low Fell 'B'

Elvet 'G'

Derwent Valley 'B'
Claremont 'E'
Sunderland Harr 'E'
Crook 'F

Elvet 'H'
Sunderland Str 'B'
Elswick 'A'

Birtley 'C'

Derwent Valley ‘A’
Crook 'B'

North Shields Poly
Evenwood 'C'
Birtley 'F'

Hunwick 'B'

Elvet 'l

Blackhill 'D'

Low Fell 'C'
Sunderland Str 'E'
Claremont 'C'
Sunderland Str 'D'
Durham City 'E'
North Shields Poly
Derwent Valley 'D
Elswick 'B'

Crook 'C'
Sunderland Harr 'H'
North Shields Poly
Derwent Valley 'C'
Hunwick 'C'

Elvet 'J'

Durham City 'C'
Elvet 'P'
Sunderland Harr
Crook 'D’

Elswick 'C'

Elvet 'K'

Aurora 'D'

Elvet 'N'

Blackhill 'C'

Elvet 'D’

Aurora 'A'

Low Fell 'D’

Birtley 'E'
Claremont 'D'

21 August 2019

Cat

VM
VM
VM
MX
VM
VM
MX

VM
VM
MX
VM
VM
MX
VM
VM
VM
MX

MX
VM
VM
MX
MX
VM
A\
MX
MX

VM
VM
MX
VW

MX
VM
MX
MX

MX
MX

MX

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Durham Summer Cross Country Relays 21st August 2019

Legl

Michael Thompson
Andrew Forbes
Gary Wallace
Stephen Jackson
John Clifford

Tim Field

Guy Bracken
Mark Kearney
Gavin Thompson
Danny Wade
Riad Ketani

John Rippon
Roberts Marzo
Dale Wilkinson
Michael Dunn
David Holcroft
Richard Barkok
Amy Fuller

lan Goulding
Stephen Gibson
Michael Hole
Alison Smith
Alistair Fisher
Lisa Short

Ross Brown

Nik Corton
Jonathan Richard
Colin Hodgson
Ashley Benney
Richard Slack
Simon Cyhanko
Steve Everett
Roger Mosedale
Emma Giles
Robyn Newlands
Steven Mills
Judith Thirlwell
Sean Brodie
Charles Butcher
Mike Bird

Conrad White
Robert Hewitson
Johnathan Hamill
Colleen Compson
Kirstin Farquhar
Hannah Marshall
Andrew Munro
Anna Woodcock
Matthew Carr
Leanne Robertson
Susan Davis
Brian Usher
Steve Irish
Shannel Curtis
Rob Newton

Cat

VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
Sw
VM
VM
VM
VW
VM
VW
VM
VM
VM
VM
VW
VM
VM
VM
VM
VW
SwW
VM
VW
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VW
VW
VW

VM

Time PosLeg 2

00:10:41
00:10:57
00:10:14
00:09:58
00:10:20
00:11:00
00:10:18
00:10:53
00:11:27
00:12:04
00:11:40
00:11:43
00:11:17
00:13:06
00:11:57
00:12:10
00:12:09
00:11:39
00:12:34
00:10:55
00:12:47
00:13:11
00:11:42
00:12:15
00:12:44
00:12:40
00:11:39
00:12:46
00:13:14
00:14:21
00:12:51
00:11:34
00:13:16
00:16:20
00:13:01
00:13:43
00:14:13
00:13:07
00:12:23
00:14:04
00:13:13
00:13:46
00:14:46
00:13:46
00:13:25
00:14:26
00:15:32
00:14:43
00:12:56
00:13:17
00:14:34
00:14:36
00:15:08
00:14:05
00:17:59
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15
18
10
35
19
22
21
14
25
7
29
37
17
23
27
26
13
28
39
51
31
12
41
66
34
44
50
36
24
48
38
45
56
46
43
52
63
55
33
42
53
54
59
49
71

Kevin Jeffress
Chris Dwyer
David Best
Fiona Brannan
Barry Talman
Steve Gordon
Becky Coleman
Emma Thompson
lan Marriott
Graham Tebbutt
Terry Robertson
Simon Hanson
Sumanth Nayak
Darren Dodd
Joanne Raine
Lindsay McEwan
Andrew Dobinson
Mark McNally
Phil Atkinson
Liz Gray

Paul Brennan
Mark Smith
Paul Tucker
Ruth Dadswell
Anthony Timiss
David Lumsdon
Tommy Hughes
Richard Brooks
Rachael Ball
David Lydall
Helen Knight
Steve Martin
David Hughes
Gary Pattison
Stephen Naylor
Michael Gaskill
Claire Cook
John Brown
Craig Wilson
Paul Dawson
Steve Ellis

Les Philips
Louise Collins
Maria Davis
Natalie Mulholland
Kim Matthews
Phil Swinburne
Ken Pyle

Lisa Lumsdon
Carol Morrison
Stef Barlow
Deb’s Mitchell
Wendy Lynch
Karen Carr
Nina Jenson

Cat

VM
VM
VM
SW
VM
VM
VW
VW
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VW
VM
VM
VM
VM
\
VM
VM
VM
0
VM
VM
VM
VM
VW
VM
VW
VM
VM
SM
SM
VM
VW
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VW
VW
VW
VW
VM

Time PoslLeg 3

00:10:08
00:10:50
00:10:38
00:12:00
00:11:28
00:11:31
00:12:21
00:11:58
00:11:34
00:11:41
00:12:04
00:11:41
00:11:51
00:11:44
00:12:54
00:12:20
00:12:42
00:12:46
00:12:13
00:13:35
00:12:35
00:12:45
00:13:45
00:12:41
00:13:01
00:13:22
00:14:16
00:13:25
00:13:53
00:12:55
00:13:59
00:12:35
00:14:05
00:11:30
00:13:53
00:13:30
00:13:40
00:13:44
00:13:58
00:13:25
00:15:59
00:14:03
00:15:22
00:14:40
00:15:05
00:14:56
00:14:54
00:13:51
00:19:27
00:15:15
00:16:02
00:17:04
00:17:14
00:15:59
00:14:59

1
3
2
5
4
6
7
8
9

13
12
11
10
19
21
16
20
15
18
17
23
27
24
22
25
28
26
29
34
36
31
14
37
40
33
35
41
32
30
38
48
39
51
42
43
49
52
45
61
44
53
57
59
50
65

lan Dixon

Mark Anderson
lan Young
Gareth Pritchard
Simon Rogers
Sam Thurlbeck
Jake Hill
Graeme Watt
Paul Harrison
Richard Conder
James Garland
Alan Rippon
Stephen Huntley
Graeme Pullan
Craig Downs
Juan Corbacho
Neil Proctor
Peter Sloan

Lee Drummond
Paul Feeley
Andrew Heaviside
Vaughan Hemy
Gary Atkinson
Lorna Graham
Gary McClean
Stephen Soulsby
Stewy Bell

Keith Roll
Wendy Chapman
Tom Tinsley
Chris Parker

Sim Horsforth
Alan Haddon
Andrew Nesbitt
Jennifer Scarlett
Graham Laverick
Bev Martin
Helen Gardiner
Linda Wilson
Arnold Brown
Andrew Davis
Stuart Reay
Malcolm Sugrove
Catherine Morris
Sharon Bridge
Steven Curry

lan Butler

Billy Davies

Tim Skelton
Mandy Dixon
Jean Bradley
Mark Robertshaw
John Stephens
Zoe King

Howard MacLennan VM
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Cat Time
VM 00:10:05
VM 00:10:10
VM 00:11:25
VM 00:10:41
VM 00:10:54
VM 00:10:59
SM 00:11:01
VM 00:11:03
VM 00:11:34
VM 00:11:36
VM 00:11:54
VM 00:12:49
VM 00:13:08
VM 00:11:39
VM 00:11:46
VM 00:12:19
VM 00:12:00
VM 00:12:42
VM 00:12:30
VM 00:13:01
VM 00:12:30
VM 00:11:58
VM 00:12:39
VW 00:13:19
VM 00:12:46
VM 00:12:34
VM 00:12:56
VM 00:12:48
VW 00:12:00
VM 00:12:10
VM 00:12:36
VM 00:15:30
VM 00:12:42
VM 00:12:57
VW 00:13:57
VM 00:14:00
VW 00:13:32
VW 00:14:39
VW 00:15:15
VM 00:14:48
VM 00:13:40
VM 00:15:23
VM 00:13:09
VW 00:14:55
VW 00:15:27
VM 00:15:17
VM 00:14:18
VM 00:16:31
VM 00:12:47
VW 00:16:40
VW 00:14:47
SM 00:13:54
VM 00:13:27
i\ 00:16:09
00:13:25
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Pos Time TeamName
56 00:46:30 Sunderland Str 'C'
57 00:46:30 Aurora'C'

58 00:46:58 Durham City 'G'
59 00:47:26 Aurora'B'

60 00:47:45 Elvet'F

61 00:48:32 Crook 'E'

62 00:48:55 Elvet'E'

63 00:49:13 Elvet'O’

64 00:50:03 Claremont 'B'

65 00:50:15 Crook 'G'

66 00:50:33 Hunwick 'G'

67 00:50:48 Hunwick 'E'

68 00:51:21 Hunwick 'F'

69 00:53:16 North Shields Poly

70 00:54:13 Heaton 'B'
Incomplete  Durham City 'I'

Incomplete  Sunderland Harr

1 00:30:54 Sunderland Harr 'C'
2 00:31:57 Sunderland Str ‘A’
3 00:32:17 Blackhill 'B'

1 00:38:15 Birtley 'F'

2 00:39:07 Sunderland Str'E'

3 00:41:25 Sunderland Harr 'H'

1 00:32:39 Elvet'L'
2 00:33:40 North Shields Poly
3 00:33:54 Elvet'M'

Pos Runner Name
Stephen Jackson
lan Dixon

Kevin Jeffress
Mark Anderson
Gary Wallace
Guy Bracken
John Clifford
David Best
Gareth Pritchard
Michael Thompson
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21 August 2019

Cat Legl Cat Time PoslLeg 2 Cat Time PosLeg3 Cat Time
VM  Malcom Cox VM 00:13:47 47 Richard Wilson VM 00:18:18 58 David Langrish VM 00:14:25
MX  Linda Cooper-Davies VW 00:15:25 62 Peter Dance VM 00:16:58 60 Gavin Burn VM 00:14:07
VW  Diane Wood VW 00:15:05 58 Christine Woods VW 00:16:28 56 Sam Watson VW 00:15:25
MX  Jackie Whittaker VW 00:15:23 61 Mark Davey VW 00:18:50 70 Dave Watts VM 00:13:13
VW Karen Bynd VW 00:15:19 60 Sarah Fawcett VW 00:15:43 54 T.Rugman-Jones VW 00:16:43
VM Jason Marr VM 00:14:55 57 Perry Parkin VM 00:16:28 55 George Kenneth VM 00:17:09
VW  Zoe Parsons VW 00:16:12 65 Joanne Patterson VW35 00:16:36 63 C.Lauren-Maatta VW 00:16:07
MX Jan Young VW 00:16:45 67 Stephen Lumsdon VM 00:16:26 67 Rachel Durrand VW 00:16:02
VW Hazel Juggins VW 00:15:42 64 Marie Slack VW 00:16:47 62 Cath Robson VW 00:17:34
MX  Geoff Hewitson VM 00:12:49 30 Sarah Fairclough W 00:20:05 64 Danny Oakley SM 00:17:21
VW  Alison Wilkinson VW 00:18:55 72 Susan Liddell VW 00:16:42 71 Katie Butler VW 00:14:56
VW Lisa Cunningham VW 00:17:08 68 Judith Pearson W 00:16:57 69 Karen Davidson VW 00:16:43
MX  Tricia Chaplin VW 00:17:16 69 Jamie Campbell SM 00:15:44 66 Vikki Mason VW 00:18:21
VM lan Richardson VM 00:17:41 70 lan Holland VM 00:16:14 68 David Morris VM 00:19:21
VM  Phil Green VM 00:12:55 32 Dave Pale VM 00:15:45 46 George Routledge VM 00:25:33
00:13:16 40 00:15:35 47

VM Paul Redman VM 00:11:41 16

Masters men, team competition
VM Michael Thompson VM 00:10:41 5 Kevin Jeffress VM 00:10:08 1 lan Dixon VM 00:10:05
VM  Andrew Forbes VM 00:10:57 8 Chris Dwyer VM 00:10:50 3 Mark Anderson VM 00:10:10
VM Gary Wallace VM 00:10:14 2 David Best VM 00:10:38 2 lan Young VM 00:11:25

Masters women, team competition

VW Lisa Short VW 00:12:15 23 Ruth Dadswell VW 00:12:41 22 Lorna Graham VW 00:13:19
VW  Ashley Benney VW 00:13:14 39 Rachael Ball 0 00:13:53 34 Wendy Chapman VW 00:12:00
VW Judith Thirlwell VW 00:14:13 50 Claire Cook VW 00:13:40 41 Bev Martin VW 00:13:32

Mixed teams, team competition
MX  Stephen Jackson VM 00:09:58 1 Fiona Brannan SW 00:12:00 5 Gareth Pritchard VM 00:10:41
MX  Guy Bracken VM 00:10:18 3 Becky Coleman VW 00:12:21 7 Jake Hill SM 00:11:01
MX  Mark Kearney VM 00:10:53 6 Emma Thompson \\ 00:11:58 8 Graeme Watt VM 00:11:03

Masters men, top 10 fastest legs
Leg Time and Leg Team Name Cumulative Time Runner Cat

09:58 Leg 1 Elvet 'L' 32:39 VM

10:05 Leg 3 Sunderland Harr 'C' 30:54 VM

10:08 Leg 2 Sunderland Harr 'C' 30:54 VM

10:10 Leg 3 Sunderland Str ‘A’ 31:57 VM

10:14 Leg 1 Blackhill 'B' 32:17 VM

10:18 Leg 1 North Shields Poly ‘A’ 33:40 VM

10:20 Leg 1 Darlington 'D' 32:42 VM

10:38 Leg 2 Blackhill 'B' 32:17 VM

10:41 Leg 3 Elvet 'L' 32:39 VM

10:41 Leg 1 Sunderland Harr 'C' 30:54 VM
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Pos
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Runner Name
Emma Thompson
Wendy Chapman
Lisa Short

Becky Coleman
Joanne Raine
Alison Smith
Ashley Benney
Leanne Robertson
Lorna Graham
Kirstin Farquhar

21 August 2019

Masters women, top 10 fastest legs

Leg Time and Leg

11:58 Leg 2
12:00 Leg 3
12:15 Leg 1
12:21 Leg 2
12:54 Leg 2
13:11 Leg 1
13:14 Leg 1
13:17 Leg 1
13:19 Leg 3
13:25 Leg 1

Team Name
Elvet 'M'
Sunderland Str 'E'
Birtley 'F'

North Shields Poly ‘A’

Crook 'F'

North Shields Poly 'B'

Sunderland Str 'E'
Blackhill 'C'
Birtley 'F'

Crook 'D'

Cumulative Time
33:54
39:07
38:15
33:40
36:37
37:54
39:07
45:12
38:15
43:57

Runner Cat

VW
VW
VW
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